Bazaar Employees Stock Option Scheme – 2024  (“Scheme”) as per the provisions of SEBI (SBEB & SE) 

Regulations, and to approve the ratification of the Scheme, subsequent to the Initial Public Offer of the Company 

and to create, grant, offer, reissue, and allot, in one or more tranches, 57,00,575 (fifty seven lakhs five hundred 

seventy five)  Employee Stock Options, being 5% of the post listing share capital of the Company as on July 30, 

2025 (or such other adjusted figure for any bonus issue, right issue, stock splits, sub-division of Shares or reverse 

stock split / consolidations of Shares or other reorganization of the capital structure of the Company as may be

[...]

Bringing sense of association and ownership with the Company and its growth.  

2. The total number of options, SARs, shares or benefits, as the case may be, to be offered and granted: 

The maximum number of Options that may be granted in one or more tranches, pursuant to this Scheme shall 

not exceed 57,00,575 (fifty seven lakhs five hundred seventy five) Employee Stock Options, being 5% of the 

post listing share capital of the Company as on July 30, 2025 having face value of Rs. 2/- each. 

If any Option granted under the Scheme lapses or is forfeited or surrendered under any provision of the Scheme,